Inspector Name: Waldron, Emily

FORM INSP Rev

X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Peters 0781 13-13H12

Inspection Date:

09/05/2018
Submitted Date:

09/06/2018
Document Number:

689801611

DG

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

Loc ID	Inspector Name:		On-Site Inspection		Sta	Status Summary:		
447512	7512 Waldron, Emily		2A Doc Num:			THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION		
Operator I	nformation:				×	FOLLOW UP INSPECTION RE	EQUIRED	
OGCC Ope	erator Number:	10598				NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION	N REQUIRED	
Name of O	perator: SANDRID	GE EXPLO	DRATION & PF	RODUCTION LLC	Fin	dings:		
		DD 4\/E				6 Number of Comments		
Address: -	123 ROBERT S KE	RR AVE				3 Number of Corrective Action	ons	
City: O	KLAHOMA CITY	State:	OK	Zip:731	02 X	Corrective Action Response Reque	ested	
Contact In	formation:				<u>.</u>			
Contact Name		Phor	Phone Email			Comment		
Inspections, General				sandridgeenvironmental@sandridgeenergy.com		All Inspections		
Pesicka, Conor				conor.pesicka@state.co.us				
Inspected	Facilities:							
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Class	API Num	Facility Name	Insp Status	

057-06582

General Comment:

447587

Routine FIU inspection.

WELL

XX

09/07/2016

Inspector Name: Waldron, Emily **Location** Overall Good: Signs/Marker: Type DRILLING/RECOMP Comment: Drilling or recompletion directional sign not posted or information inaccurate, sign not properly sized. No signs on location. Corrective Action: Install sign to comply with Rule 210.a. Date: 09/11/2018 **Emergency Contact Number:** Comment: No emergency number on location. Date: 09/11/2018 Corrective Action: Install sign to comply with Rule 210.a. Good Housekeeping: **WEEDS** Type Comment: Dried annual weeds and vegetation present around location on perimeter berm. Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 603.f. Date: 09/17/2018 Overall Good: Spills: Туре Area Volume In Containment: No Comment: Multilple Spills and Releases? Fencing/: Type LOCATION Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Venting: Yes/No Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Type

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Inspector Name: Waldron, Emily

			Inspecte	d Facilities				
Facility ID: 44758	Type:	WELL	API Number:	057-06582	Status: _	XX	Insp. Status:	DG
			Well D	rilling				
Rig: Rig Name	:		Pusher/Rig Manag	er: Juan				
Permit Posted	-		Access Sig	gn: <u>No</u>				
Well Control Equip								
Pipe Ram		Blind R		ril Type:				
Pressure Test BOP):	Test Pressure F	PSI: S	afety Plan:				
<u>Drill Fluids</u> <u>Management:</u>								
Lined Pit	i:	Unlined F	Pit:	Closed Loop:	YES	Semi	-Closed Loop:	
Multi-Well	l:	Disposal Loca	ation: Twin Enviro,	Milner				
Comment	No signs on BOP on local disposed at	ition until spudd	to run surface cas er rig moves off aft	ing when inspecto er surface cement	r was on loca jobs. Cutting	ation. No is being		
Corrective Action	:						Date:	
	•						<u>'</u>	

		Rec	lamation - Storm	<u> Water - Pit</u>		
Storm Water:						
Loc Erosion BMPs	BMP Maintenance	Lease Road Erosi BMPs	ion Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical BMP Maintenance	Comment
Gravel	Pass					
Berms	Pass					
Compaction	Pass					
Comment:					1	7
Corrective Action:	:					Date:
	GCC Images (•	te.co.us/weblink/) a	nd search by doc	ument number:	
Document Num [Description	URI	L			
	nspection Pho		://ogccweblink.state.c	o.us/DownloadDoc	umentPDF.aspx?	DocumentId=4572030

Date Run: 9/6/2018 Doc [#689801611]